EMPLOYEE

Bridget E Abney
Emily J Abney
Eric G Abney

lan P Abney
Mary A Anderson
Rui M Barbosa
Roger A Barham

Cameron R Beauchesne

Anne R Beliveau
Nikki J Bernier
Bryan K Bielecki

Kurtis L Boissonneault

Cheryl L Bolduc
Donald J Bourassa
Michael R Buckley
Dennis Buteau
Jared E Butler
Richard D Butler
Deborah A Caputo
Heidi Carlson
Frank W Chase Jr
Aaron S Chinn
Philip M Clark
Kathy Clement
Nicole E Cloutier
Eugene W Cordes
Joanne E Cotton
Tobi L Dabrieo
Ryan H Dame
Ronald DeClercq
Mark P Deveber
Marjorie Diggins
Mary E Dutton
Rachel S Edwards
Nathan W Epstein
Nancy J Fiske
Gregory D Fraize
lan G Fraize
Joshua R Gallant
Robert J Giegerich
Joseph A Gordon

Matthew C Griswold

Mary J Holmes
Leon F Holmes Jr
Richard C Hurst
Neal Janvrin

2022 Payroll Register

DEPARTMENT

Library Page

Library Page

Library Director

Library Custodial

Election Worker / Trustee of Trust Funds
Police Department

Select Board Member

Fire Rescue Department

Library Assistant

Police Department

Fire Rescue Department

Police Department

Town Clerk Tax Collector Office Assistant
Building & Grounds Maintenance
Police Department

Supervisor of Checklist / Election Worker
Fire Rescue / Highway Departments
Fire Rescue Chief

Deputy Town Clerk Tax Collector
Town Administrator

Highway Department

Buildings & Grounds Maintenance
Highway Department

Select Board / Land Use Clerical
Town Clerk Tax Collector

Select Board Chair

Deputy Health Officer

Election Worker

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department
Emergency Management Director
Election Worker

Deputy Treasurer / Library Aide
Treasurer

Fire Rescue Department

Election Worker

FCTV Operator

FCTV Operator

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Police Department

Fire Rescue Department

Cemetery Trustee

Road Agent / Highway Department
Election Worker

Select Board Member

GROSS WAGE

$1,527.81
$1,040.09
$45,010.66
$3,309.90
$1,108.23
$72,409.34
$3,166.00
$14.83
$10,474.04
$75,271.36
$13,191.68
$8,472.40
$12,882.48
$72.36
$85,403.74
$224.77
$1,882.77
$20,011.67
$2,394.55
$92,185.14
$4,675.01
$20,157.50
$45,951.51
$10,592.09
$37,886.00
$3,166.00
$250.00
$147.88
$8,289.56
$5,517.06
$1,800.00
$316.46
$1,288.90
$6,000.00
$839.26
$88.73
$680.00
$315.00
$3,477.69
$50.13
$4,142.09
$463.46
$150.00
$64,312.98
$186.33
$3,166.00

NET PAID

$1,380.94
$942.52
$38,139.35
$3,056.70
$969.45
$65,984.34
$2,655.80
$13.69
$9,152.78
$62,915.93
$10,916.52
$7,258.26
$9,766.97
$66.82
$75,478.39
$207.57
$1,671.74
$17,568.78
$2,134.37
$72,565.98
$4,303.37
$17,879.45
$38,528.22
$9,153.79
$32,931.72
$2,871.80
$230.87
$136.57
$7,036.41
$5,095.00
$1,494.30
$292.25
$1,189.30
$5,541.00
$775.06
$81.94
$627.98
$290.90
$3,033.64
$46.29
$3,825.22
$428.01
$138.52
$53,491.04
$172.08
$2,807.80



EMPLOYEE

Eugene T Johnstone
Renee M King
Maria R Knee

Kevin R Kneeland
Jason R Larochelle
Tien D Le

Jay B Lennon

Joel B Lennon

John T Linville Il
Barbara A Malloy
Michael E Malloy
Patricia Martel
Robert G McConn
William Millios
Laurence Miner
Leanne M Miner
Joseph J Mucci
Catherine Murdock
Nancy Murray
Bailey E Nasser
Doris L Nichols
Joseph P Nichols
Jeanne T Nygren
Kevin J O'Callaghan
Vincent D O'Connor
Franklin Todd O'Malley
Laurie A Page

Ralph Paoletta
Thomas J Paoletta
Joseph R Parisi
Gary R Pellegrini
Shawn M Perreault
April L Phelps
Constance J Pollinger
John A Rand
Paulette T Rand
Jose J Rivera Hernandez
Michael A Rizzotti
John V Roderick
Karen Rota

Cheryl A Rowell
Michael J Rydeen
Christopher M Sanders
Anthony P Sclafani
J Herbert Tardiff
Matthew E Thomas
James H Thompson
Jon D Twiss

DEPARTMENT

Highway Department

Animal Control Officer

Election Worker

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Election Worker

Building & Grounds Maintenance
Trustee of Trust Funds Bookkeeper
Police Department

FCTV Operator / Coordinator
Building Inspector / Code Enforcement
Land Use Administrative Assistant
Police Department

Young Adult Librarian / Supervisor of Cklist
Election Worker

Police Department

Fire Rescue Department / Election Worker
Fire Rescue Department

Select Board AA / Trustee of TF
Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

FCTV Operator

Election Worker

Parks & Buildings Maintenance
Buildings & Grounds Maintenance
Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Cemetery Sexton / Budget Comm Clerical
Health Officer

Election Worker

Election Worker

Election Worker

FCTV Operator

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Children's Librarian

Town Moderator

Police Department

Fire Rescue Department

Human Services Coordinator
Cemetery Trustee

Assistant Moderator

Chief of Police

GROSS WAGE

$11,751.50
$5,887.84
$79.85
$4,557.63
$76,231.10
$22,134.09
$329.42
$7,616.11
$5,967.05
$71.39
$233.16
$350.00
$65,952.27
$10,180.00
$42,767.25
$20,723.14
$1,730.54
$18,807.96
$313.50
$61,982.59
$579.93
$15,301.10
$20,891.26
$12,328.78
$25,095.31
$765.00
$295.76
$9,141.38
$6,743.96
$71.01
$936.31
$3,748.24
$500.00
$319.42
$70.98
$218.86
$1,485.00
$822.46
$1,743.45
$436.96
$16,378.39
$700.00
$49,145.44
$9,665.39
$2,199.96
$150.00
$467.29
$69,892.98

NET PAID

$10,286.51
$4,807.42
$73.74
$4,044.97
$65,917.75
$20,225.15
$304.22
$6,379.48
$5,509.57
$65.92
$140.32
$305.22
$58,343.96
$7,521.23
$31,083.55
$18,642.82
$1,688.45
$15,805.15
$289.51
$54,631.84
$535.56
$12,583.56
$18,198.08
$11,251.63
$21,875.52
$706.48
$273.13
$6,948.06
$5,453.04
$65.58
$864.68
$3,461.50
$461.75
$294.99
$65.55
$202.12
$1,371.40
$759.54
$1,580.08
$390.53
$10,346.44
$646.45
$44,195.83
$8,253.99
$2,031.66
$138.52
$431.54
$58,094.53



EMPLOYEE

Maria Wheaton-Pinder
Seth B Wood

Joseph R Wyner
Danielle Zukas

Kevin R Zukas

DEPARTMENT GROSS WAGE NET PAID
Police Department Admin Assistant $37,980.05 $32,046.58
Fire Rescue Department $2,625.86 $2,418.99
Police Department $5,912.69 $5,083.37
Fire Rescue Department $1,954.58 $1,805.06
Fire Rescue Department / Maintenance $16,717.32 $14,145.45

GRAND TOTAL $1,346,914.97 $1,148,297.40

Gross wages are pre-tax, pre-retirement amounts and include all stipends and longevity payments.

Net paid is the total after all taxes, insurance and retirement deductions.

Easter Bunny Event
Ellis School
10 April 2022

In addition to the Egg Hunt
and visits with the Easter
Bunny, kids could "touch a
truck" and visit on a beautiful
early spring day!

Photos courtesy of
Michelle Gallant




